

Quincy Fire Protection District

Public Notice Pursuant to code 54950-54963

Board of Commissioners Meeting Agenda April 9, 2020 – 7:30 a.m. Feather River Bulletin Conference Room

TAKE NOTICE that the regular meeting of the Quincy Fire Protection District Board of Commissioners meeting scheduled for Thursday, April 9th at 7:30 am has been canceled. The next regular meeting of the Board of Quincy Fire Protection District will be held on May 14,2020 at 7:30 am in the conference room at Feather River Publishing at 287 Lawrence street, Quincy, Ca 95971.

PLEASE NOTE:

All Board meeting members will utilize face masks and practice social distancing pending CDC guidelines regarding COVID-19 precautions.

Quincy Fire Protection District Karrie White, Clerk to the Board